Rev. 6-93)	12-12-2	000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradem	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (app. 4/9) 11-2-00 Tab settings ▼					▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1015467	748	ttached origina	documents or copy th	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): First Source Financial LLP		2. Name a Name: <u>El</u>	ectrolux LLC f/k	eceiving party(ies)	L.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal <i>i</i>	Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Assignment	□ Merger	Street A	ddress: <u>3811</u>	Turtle Creek Blvd.	
☐ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	Suite 13	00		
⊠ Other <u>Release</u>		City: D	allas S	tate: <u>TX</u> ZIP	: <u>75219</u>
Execution Date: June 1, 2000		Additional	name(s) & address(e	es) attached? □ Yes 🗵	No
4. Application number(s) or patent null fithis document is being filed together.		ation, the exc	ecution date of	the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/277727; 60/112543		B. Pat 58	ent No.(s) 87315; 606317	71	
	l Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ⊠	No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	nailed:			ns and patents involve	
Name: Federal Research Corp		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00			
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclo	sed		
		□ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address 400 Sevent Sente 101	L St NW	8. Deposit	account numb	er:	
City: Washington State: A	UC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing in	nformatien is t	rue and correct a	nd any attached copy 10/30/20	
Judith Jimenez Name of Person	All disposition of the last of	Signature		10/30/20	Date
	/ number of pages including	•	achments, and doc	ument: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
 Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

Issued Patents - United States

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
USA	5887315	3/30/99		Handle Assembly for Floor Supported Appliances
USA	6063171	5/16/00		Bactericidal Vacuum Cleaner Filter Bag
		Issued Patents - Foreign	1	Ther Dag
Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
CANADA	2118765	6/30/98		Corded Hand Held Vacuum Cleaner
CANADA	2130687	8/25/98		Electric Motor, Brush Shunt Therefor, and Method of Connection Thereof
CANADA	2134039	8/25/98		Universal Central Vacuum Cleaner Hose End Fitting
CANADA	2158011	10/13/98		Handle and Wand System for Vacuum Cleaner
CANADA	2144826	4/13/99		Vacuum Cleaner
ITALY	00065073	9/04/98		Handle and Wand System for Vacuum Cleaner (Design)
		Page 1 of 2		

JAPAN	2768881	4/10/98		Air Guide Assembly for an Electric Motor and Methods of Making	
MEXICO	187764	1/12/98		Electric Motor, Brush Shunt Therefor, and Method of Connection Thereof	
	Pending P	atent Applications - U	nited States		
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	
USA	09/277727	3/29/99		Vacuum Cleaner Exhaust Filter with Ion Generation Stage	
USA	60/112543			Vacuum Cleaner Exhaust Filter with Carbon Pre- Filter, Hepa Main Filter and Polypropylene Mesh Final Stage for Ion Generation	
Pending Patent Applications - Foreign					
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	
CANADA	2287601	10/26/99		Bactericidal Vacuum Cleaner Filter Bag	
CANADA	2290257	12/16/98		Vacuum Cleaner Exhaust Filter with Ion Generation Stage	
		Page 2 of 2		Ocimation Stage	

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (PATENT)

THIS RELEASE is made as of this by day of October, 2000, by First Source Financial LLP, an Illinois registered limited liability partnership, as agent ("FSFP"), in favor of Electrolux LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as ELX Holdings, L.L.C.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. First Source hereby unconditionally and expressly releases and terminates any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents, registered patents, and patent applications, in each instance only with respect to those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Agreement (Patent) dated June 1, 2000 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on June 8, 2000, at Reel 010901 Frame 0891 (the "Agreement (Patent)").

This Release shall be binding upon First Sources' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> FIRST SOURCE FINANCIAL LLP, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders

By:

s Agent/Manager First Source Financial, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

DOCUMENT #1186039

EXHIBIT A

<u>Issued Patents - United States</u>

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
USA	5887315	3/30/99		Handle Assembly for Floor Supported Appliances
USA	6063171	5/16/00		Bactericidal Vacuum Cleaner Filter Bag
	-	Issued Patents - Foreig	<u>gn</u>	Ther bag
Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
CANADA	2118765	6/30/98		Corded Hand Held Vacuum Cleaner
CANADA	2130687	8/25/98		Electric Motor, Brush Shunt Therefor, and Method of Connection Thereof
CANADA	2134039	8/25/98		Universal Central Vacuum Cleaner Hose End Fitting
CANADA	2158011	10/13/98		Handle and Wand System for Vacuum Cleaner
CANADA	2144826	4/13/99		Vacuum Cleaner
ITALY	00065073	9/04/98		Handle and Wand System for Vacuum Cleaner (Design)
		Page 1 of 2		

JAPAN	2768881	4/10/98		Air Guide Assembly for an Electric Motor and Methods of Making	
MEXICO	187764	1/12/98		Electric Motor, Brush Shunt Therefor, and Method of Connection Thereof	
	Pending P	atent Applications - U	nited States		
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	
USA	09/277727	3/29/99		Vacuum Cleaner Exhaust Filter with Ion Generation Stage	
USA	60/112543	12/16/98		Vacuum Cleaner Exhaust Filter with Carbon Pre- Filter, Hepa Main Filter and Polypropylene Mesh Final Stage for Ion Generation	
Pending Patent Applications - Foreign					
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	
CANADA	2287601	10/26/99		Bactericidal Vacuum Cleaner Filter Bag	
CANADA	2290257	12/16/98		Vacuum Cleaner Exhaust Filter with Ion Generation Stage	
Page 2 of 2					

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Illinois)
County of Cook)

On this De day of October, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois, in the County aforesaid, personally appeared Edward A Stadkonicz, personally known to me to be a sensel to temper of First Source Financial, Inc., Agent/Manager of First Source Financial LLP, the sensel toward toward that executed the foregoing instrument, and upon oath did depose that he is a sensel toward toward of such corporation, that the signature to said instrument was made by a signature of said corporation as indicated after said signature, and that the corporation executed and acknowledged before me, on behalf of First Source Financial LLP, the said instrument freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for says

State and County

My commission expires: 9/28/02

OFFICIAL SEAL

FEBERALA L FOLEY

POTAN POPUL STANDON SEARCH SEARCH

AND ADDRESS OF A SEARCH SEARCH SEARCH

AND ADDRESS OF A SEARCH SEARCH SEARCH

AND ADDRESS OF A SEARCH SEARCH SEARCH SEARCH

AND ADDRESS OF A SEARCH S

RECORDED: 11/02/2000